OP \$40.00 2722445

ETAS ID: TM598131

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1
Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:NEW ASSIGNMENTNATURE OF CONVEYANCE:ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
GIULIO MARIO CORTINOVIS		09/16/2020	INDIVIDUAL: ITALY

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SOCKWISE, INC.	
Street Address:	4575 SOUTH COACH DRIVE	
City:	TUCSON	
State/Country:	ARIZONA	
Postal Code:	85714	
Entity Type:	Corporation: ARIZONA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2722445	EUROSOCKS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 5205776988

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 5202433383

Email: tdurando@comcast.net

Correspondent Name: Antonio Durando

Address Line 1: 6902 N. TABLE MOUNTAIN ROAD

Address Line 4: TUCSON, ARIZONA 85718

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ANTONIO R. DURANDO	
SIGNATURE:	/A.R.DURANDO/	
DATE SIGNED:	09/17/2020	

Total Attachments: 2

source=Eurosocks.Assignment.Cortinovis to Sockwise#page1.tif source=Eurosocks.Assignment.Cortinovis to Sockwise#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007056 FRAME: 0769

900569997

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

Whereas, GIULIO MARIO CORTINOVIS, an individual with address at 8961 Upper Bluffs Drive, Tucson, Arizona 85741 (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR"), is the owner of the trademark "EUROSOCKS," and of Trademark Registration No. 2,722,445 therefor (hereinafter "the TRADEMARK");

Whereas, SOCKWISE, INC., a company organized under the laws of the State of Arizona, located and doing business at 4575 South Coach Drive, Tucson, Arizona 85714 (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring all of the right, title and interest of ASSIGNOR in, to and under the TRADEMARK, together with the goodwill of the business associated with the TRADEMARK;

Whereas, the fair market value of the TRADEMARK was recently erroneously estimated at a book value of \$178,000.00 and, accordingly, the TRADEMARK was transferred to ASSIGNOR by an Assignment dated August 19, 2020, in exchange for the cancellation of \$178,000.00 of a debt owed by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR;

Whereas, the correct book value underlying the assignment at the time, as determined by third-party accountants, should have been zero dollars; and

Whereas, ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNEE desire to correct the error by reversing the transaction and the corresponding debt cancellation;

NOW, THEREFORE, for such good and valuable consideration paid by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR, namely the restoration of the aforementioned indebtedness to ASSIGNOR the extent of \$178,000.00, the sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby transfers and assigns to ASSIGNEE its entire right, title and interest in and to the TRADEMARK, including Registration No. 2,722,445 for the mark

1

"EUROSOCKS," together with the goodwill of the business associated with the TRADEMARK; and

ASSIGNOR does also hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of the TRADEMARK, the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and enjoyment and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assignees or other legal representatives; and

ASSIGNOR further authorizes the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, whose duty it is to record service mark registrations, applications and title thereto, to record the title of Registration No. 2,722,445 as the property of the ASSIGNEE; and

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that it has full right to convey its entire interest herein assigned and that it has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

In witness whereof, ASSIGNOR has caused the hand of its proper officer to be subscribed hereto this ______ day of September, 2020.

GIULIO MARIO CORTINOVIS

RECORDED: 09/17/2020

2